

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No.283 of 2019

Shukhdeo Prasad Sao & Others ... Petitioners
Versus
Savitri Devi & Another ... Opposite Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Adv.
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Vijay Kr. Singh, Adv.

04/26.02.2021 Heard the parties through video conferencing.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for six weeks' time to remove the defects.

Prayer for time is allowed.

List this case after removal of the defects.

It is made clear that if the defects are not removed within six weeks from the date of this order, then this C.M.P. shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

Animesh/

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)