

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P No. 283 of 2019

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J

06/Dated: 26.04.2024

Office has reported that opposite party no.2 is dead.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to take appropriate steps.

Prayer allowed.

List this case after six weeks.

Service upon opposite party no.2 is deemed to be valid as he has already appeared.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Anjali/-