

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 283 of 2019

Shukhdeo Prasad Sao & Ors.	...	Petitioners
Versus		
Savitri Devi & Anr.	...	Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties	: Mr. Vikesh Kumar, Advocate
	: Mr. Pankaj Verma, Advocate

Order No.08 Dated- 23.08.2024

Heard the parties.

The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to file an interlocutory application for condonation of delay in filing the petition for substitution and to set aside the abatement in respect of petitioner nos.5 and 6.

List this civil miscellaneous petition after filing of the said interlocutory application.

If the said interlocutory application is not filed within two weeks, this civil miscellaneous petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sonu/Gunjan-