

Shukhdeo Prasad Sao & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Adv.
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Vikesh Kumar, Adv.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to remove the defects.

The petitioner is directed to remove the defect pointed out by the Stamp Reporter within five weeks, failing which, this **petition** shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Dated 08.05.2026
Smita/-